Type code
Type code Ordering example
1 Series DA4S Steam desuperheater DA4S
2 Nozzle size A Kv/Cv = 0.22/0.25
C
B Kv/Cv = 0.6/0.69
C Kv/Cv = 1.6/1.8
D Kv/Cv = 3.0/3.4
E Kv/Cv = 4.7/5.4
3 Pressure class CL1500 ANSI 1500 CL 1500
4 Actuator MSDIII 290RA
Effective diaphragm size =
290mm
MSDIII 290RA
5 Handwheel (blank) No handwheel
HW
HW Handwheel
Painting
Part Procedure Description/standard DFT Colour
Desuperheater Cleaning Blast cleaning Sa 2 ½ (ISO 8501-1:2007)
Top coat
Jotun: Solvalitt Alu
Corrosion class ISO 12944-5 C3 (C4 at high
temperatures)
2x20 μm Aluminium
Actuator Cleaning Blast cleaning to Sa 2 ½ (ISO 8501-1:2007)
Primer NOROO: RF-6800B 15 μm Black
Top coat KCC: PX 7576 65 μm Blue
Quality control plan
Process / activity
Procedure / standard
PED / EN 12516-2 ASME B16/34 PED / ASME B16.34
D
es
ig
n
/
m
an
uf
ac
tu
re Design code
EN 12516-2
(Directive 97/23/EC)
ASME B16.34 ASME B16.34
Mechanical properties /
chemical analysis (pressurised
matierals)
EN ASTM (ASME II)
Welding procedure qualification EN 15614-1 / EN 288-3 ASME IX ASME IX
PWHT According to internal WPS
N
D
T
RT examination EN ISO 10675-1
PRI 355 (ASME VIII
(ASME B16.34 2.1.6))
PRI 355 (ASME VIII
(ASME B16.34 2.1.6))
UT examination (on welds not
accessible for RT)
EN ISO 11666
PRI 355 (ASME VIII
(ASME B16.34 2.1.6))
PRI 355 (ASME VIII
(ASME B16.34 2.1.6))
MT examination (on welds not
accessible for RT or UT)
EN ISO 23278
PRI 355 (ASME VIII
(ASME B16.34 2.1.6))